Agreement No. 2016-0302-FD.IC

EXHIBIT

H
CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT: AGUA FRIA FIRE STATION

CONTRACTOR: GM EMULSION
CHANGE ORDER NO: |

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER: NO ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER -~ PROJECT MANAGER IS
MANAGING PROJECT

PROJECT NO: 2016-0302-FD/IC
Contractor Telephone: 505 -471-9981

Contractor e-mail: Gabricles omemulsion.coi
ENGINEER’S/ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: Agua Fria Fire Station — Training Tower

CHANGE ORDER JUSTIFICATION (Provide definitive reason for proposed change order.)

Owner change in scope: require installation of vaporizer for propane burners in
training tacility.

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract: {Provide a detailed description of
the Scope of the Work.)

[nstall 4-8" bollards, concrete filled, painted with 4' below grade and 4' above grade to protect
vaporizer. Scope includes trenching, backfill, 120volt underground circuit, 20 amp circuit from
existing panel to LP vaporizer and 120 volt 20 amp safety switch.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE COUNTY. Signature of the Contractor indicates his
agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time.

The Original Contract Sum was 3$91,767.50
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $91,767.50
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order

in the amount of’ $4,800.00
The new contract Sum including this Change Order will be $96.567.50

The Contract Time will be increased/decreased/unchanged by 5 days.

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: February 20,
2017.



CHANGE ORDER SIGNATURE PAGE

SANTA FE C*ULINTY

TPAL qu’/ / o2 /7
Katherine Miller Santa B¢~ ¢ Date
County Manager

Approved as to form:

%ﬂ@ //m F-3=l F

Gregory S. Shaffer Santa Date
Fe€aunty Attorney

F/IJ&HT Departmenlﬂ “-]

son Vg 29-17
Torn D Mm,a
Santa Fe Date
County Fmance Director
GM EMULSION:
Signature Print Name Date -SO .-/
and Title ) / 3 /7

&éﬂ% f/%’ﬂfwc zZ- /26’)/0%47‘

RON SANDOVAL - PROJECT MANAGER:

//}VMA/{ /-277-17/

Si gnature Date

Zorn Suodosnd = Py et Wanage

Print Name and Title




